Spur
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

Hersteller
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail
Oxford Rail

Artikelnr
OR76J27001
OR76J27001.
OR76J27002
OR76J27002.
OR76J27003
OR76J27003.
OR76J27004
OR76J27004.
OR76J26001
OR76J26001.
OR76J26002
OR76J26002.
OR76J26003
OR76J26003.
OR76J26004
OR76J26004.
OR76DG001
OR76DG001XS
OR76DG002
OR76DG002XS
OR76DG003
OR76DG003XS
OR76DG005
OR76DG005XS
OR76DG006
OR76DG006XS
OR76DG009
OR76DG009XS
OR76DG010

Von
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2026
2026

OR76NRM001-PO

OR76AR001
OR76AR001XS
OR76AR002
OR76AR002XS
OR76AR003
OR76AR003XS
OR76AR004
OR76AR004XS
OR76AR005
OR76AR005XS
OR76AR006
OR76AR006XS
OR76AR007

Bis

Baureihe

J27 class

J27 class

J27 class

J27 class

J27 class

J27 class

J27 class

J27 class

J26 class

J26 class

J26 class

J26 class

J26 class

J26 class

J26 class

J26 class
Dean Goods
Dean Goods
Dean Goods
Dean Goods
Dean Goods
Dean Goods
Dean Goods
Dean Goods
Dean Goods
Dean Goods
Dean Goods
Dean Goods
Dean Goods
Dean Goods
Adams Radial
Adams Radial
Adams Radial
Adams Radial
Adams Radial
Adams Radial
Adams Radial
Adams Radial
Adams Radial
Adams Radial
Adams Radial
Adams Radial
Adams Radial

Verwaltung
LNER
LNER
BR
BR
BR
BR
LNER
LNER
LNER
LNER
BR
BR
BR
BR
NER
NER
GWR
GWR
BR
BR
GWR
GWR
GWR
GWR
War department
War department
GWR
GWR
GWR
GWR
BR
BR

LSWR
LSWR
BR

BR

EKR
EKR
Southern
Southern
Southern
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Lok Nr.
1010
1010

65837
65837
65817
65817
1214
1214
5738
5738
65767
65767
65736
65736
1678
1678
2309
2309
2409
2409
2475
2475
2534
2534
101
101
2308
2308
2534
2516
30583
30583
30584
30584
488
488
30582
30582

3520
3520
3520

Motor

H3D Umbausatz

in Entwicklung
in Entwicklung
in Entwicklung
in Entwicklung
in Entwicklung
in Entwicklung
in Entwicklung
in Entwicklung
in Entwicklung
in Entwicklung
in Entwicklung
in Entwicklung
in Entwicklung

Verwendete Motor



00
00
00
00
00
00
00
01
02
03
04
00
00
00
00
00
00

Oxford Rail  OR76AR007XS
Oxford Rail OR76AR008
Oxford Rail  OR76AR008XS
Oxford Rail  OR76N7001
Oxford Rail ~ OR76N7001XS
Oxford Rail  OR76N7002
Oxford Rail ~ OR76N7002XS
Oxford Rail  OR76N7003
Oxford Rail ~ OR76N7003XS
Oxford Rail  OR76N7004
Oxford Rail ~ OR76N7004XS

Oxford Rail - C GV2012
Oxford Rail - C GV2013
Oxford Rail - ¢ GV2014
Oxford Rail - C GV2015
Oxford Rail - C GV2016
Oxford Rail - C GV2020

Adams Radial
Adams Radial
Adams Radial

N7

N7

N7

N7

N7

N7

N7

N7

Janus 0-6-0 shunter
Janus 0-6-0 shunter
Janus 0-6-0 shunter
Janus 0-6-0 shunter
Janus 0-6-0 shunter
Janus 0-6-0 shunter

Southern

Southern

Southern

GER

GER

LNER

LNER

BR

BR

BR

BR

NCB

British Steel Corporation
BP

Port of London

Allied Steel and Wire
ICI
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3520
3520
3520
1002
1002
8011
8011
69612
69612
69670
69670

201
379

Richard Borratt

in Entwicklung
in Entwicklung
in Entwicklung



