

Spur	Hersteller	Artikelnr	Von	Bis	Baureihe	Verwaltung	Lok Nr.	Motor	H3D Umbausatz	Verwendete Motor
00	Oxford Rail	OR76J27001	2021		J27 class	LNER	1010			
00	Oxford Rail	OR76J27001	2021		J27 class	LNER	1010			
00	Oxford Rail	OR76J27002	2021		J27 class	BR	65837			
00	Oxford Rail	OR76J27002	2021		J27 class	BR	65837			
00	Oxford Rail	OR76J27003	2021		J27 class	BR	65817			
00	Oxford Rail	OR76J27003	2021		J27 class	BR	65817			
00	Oxford Rail	OR76J27004	2021		J27 class	LNER	1214			
00	Oxford Rail	OR76J27004	2021		J27 class	LNER	1214			
00	Oxford Rail	OR76J26001	2023		J26 class	LNER	5738			
00	Oxford Rail	OR76J26001	2023		J26 class	LNER	5738			
00	Oxford Rail	OR76J26002	2023		J26 class	BR	65767			
00	Oxford Rail	OR76J26002	2023		J26 class	BR	65767			
00	Oxford Rail	OR76J26003	2023		J26 class	BR	65736			
00	Oxford Rail	OR76J26003	2023		J26 class	BR	65736			
00	Oxford Rail	OR76J26004	2026		J26 class	NER	1678			
00	Oxford Rail	OR76J26004	2026		J26 class	NER	1678			
00	Oxford Rail	OR76DG001			Dean Goods	GWR	2309			
00	Oxford Rail	OR76DG001XS			Dean Goods	GWR	2309			
00	Oxford Rail	OR76DG002			Dean Goods	BR	2409			
00	Oxford Rail	OR76DG002XS			Dean Goods	BR	2409			
00	Oxford Rail	OR76DG003			Dean Goods	GWR	2475			
00	Oxford Rail	OR76DG003XS			Dean Goods	GWR	2475			
00	Oxford Rail	OR76DG005			Dean Goods	GWR	2534			
00	Oxford Rail	OR76DG005XS			Dean Goods	GWR	2534			
00	Oxford Rail	OR76DG006			Dean Goods	War department	101			
00	Oxford Rail	OR76DG006XS			Dean Goods	War department	101			
00	Oxford Rail	OR76DG009			Dean Goods	GWR	2308			
00	Oxford Rail	OR76DG009XS			Dean Goods	GWR	2308			
00	Oxford Rail	OR76DG010			Dean Goods	GWR	2534			
00	Oxford Rail	OR76NRM001-PO			Dean Goods	GWR	2516			
00	Oxford Rail	OR76AR001			Adams Radial	BR	30583			in Entwicklung
00	Oxford Rail	OR76AR001XS			Adams Radial	BR	30583			in Entwicklung
00	Oxford Rail	OR76AR002			Adams Radial		30584			in Entwicklung
00	Oxford Rail	OR76AR002XS			Adams Radial		30584			in Entwicklung
00	Oxford Rail	OR76AR003			Adams Radial	LSWR	488			in Entwicklung
00	Oxford Rail	OR76AR003XS			Adams Radial	LSWR	488			in Entwicklung
00	Oxford Rail	OR76AR004			Adams Radial	BR	30582			in Entwicklung
00	Oxford Rail	OR76AR004XS			Adams Radial	BR	30582			in Entwicklung
00	Oxford Rail	OR76AR005			Adams Radial	EKR	5			in Entwicklung
00	Oxford Rail	OR76AR005XS			Adams Radial	EKR	5			in Entwicklung
00	Oxford Rail	OR76AR006			Adams Radial	Southern	3520			in Entwicklung
00	Oxford Rail	OR76AR006XS			Adams Radial	Southern	3520			in Entwicklung
00	Oxford Rail	OR76AR007			Adams Radial	Southern	3520			in Entwicklung

00	Oxford Rail	OR76AR007XS	Adams Radial	Southern	3520	in Entwicklung
00	Oxford Rail	OR76AR008	Adams Radial	Southern	3520	in Entwicklung
00	Oxford Rail	OR76AR008XS	Adams Radial	Southern	3520	in Entwicklung
00	Oxford Rail	OR76N7001	N7	GER	1002	
00	Oxford Rail	OR76N7001XS	N7	GER	1002	
00	Oxford Rail	OR76N7002	N7	LNER	8011	
00	Oxford Rail	OR76N7002XS	N7	LNER	8011	
01	Oxford Rail	OR76N7003	N7	BR	69612	
02	Oxford Rail	OR76N7003XS	N7	BR	69612	
03	Oxford Rail	OR76N7004	N7	BR	69670	
04	Oxford Rail	OR76N7004XS	N7	BR	69670	
00	Oxford Rail - C	GV2012	Janus 0-6-0 shunter	NCB	6	
00	Oxford Rail - C	GV2013	Janus 0-6-0 shunter	British Steel Corporation	5	
00	Oxford Rail - C	GV2014	Janus 0-6-0 shunter	BP		
00	Oxford Rail - C	GV2015	Janus 0-6-0 shunter	Port of London	201	
00	Oxford Rail - C	GV2016	Janus 0-6-0 shunter	Allied Steel and Wire	379	
00	Oxford Rail - C	GV2020	Janus 0-6-0 shunter	ICI		Richard Borratt